NOTICE

GUYANA ELECTRICITY CORPORATION ELECTRICITY SUPPLY TARIFF NOTICE

issued under regulation 19

OF THE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION SUPPLY REGULATIONS

The following charges are hereby prescribed for the supply of Electricity by the Corporation:

TARIFF NO. 1

GENERAL PURPOSE TARIFF

1. Application: General Lighting for all premises including Signs, temporary services, etc. Not exceeding a monthly

consumption of 100 KW hrs.

2. Service: Low voltages single phase as applicable and avail-

able.

3. Monthly Energy

Charge: 21.5c per KW hr.

4. Monthly Minimum

Charge: 10 KW hrs. at 21.5c. per KW hr≔\$2.15

5. Deposit: Equivalent to two months' estimated billing:

Minimum: Lights only \$15.00

6. Fuel Cost Variation

Clause:

The Fuel Cost Variation Clause published as Appendix 1 to these Tariffs shall apply to take account of variations in the cost to the Corporation of fuels used in the Corporation's Generating Plant.

"The Total amount of each bill under this Tariff shall be increased by 13.58c per unit of energy

consumed".

This takes effect in respect of meters read on or after

September 1 1980.

GUYANA ELECTRICITY CORPORATION

TARIFF NO. 2

RESIDENTIAL TARIFF

1. Application: Private residences having at least 500 watts in

appliances or an electric refrigerator etc.

2. Service: Low and medium voltages, single and 3-phase as

applicable and available.

3. Monthly Energy

Charge: 25.26c. per KW hr.

Monthly Minimum 50 KW hrs. at 25.26c. per KW hrs=\$12.63. Plus Charge: Fuel Cost Surcharge on KW hrs consumed.

5. Deposit: Equivalent to two months estimated billing:

Lighting/Iron & Radio — \$30.00

Minimum 2-wire service 90.00

Minimum 3-wire service 180.00

6. Fuel Cost Variation Clause:

The Fuel Cost Variation Clause published as Appendix 1 to these Tariffs shall apply to take account of variations in the cost to the Corporation of fuels used in the Corporation's Generating Plant.

Appendix.

"The Total amount of each bill under this Tariff shall be increased by 13.58c per unit of energy consumed".

This takes effect in respect of meters read on or after September 1, 1980.

GUYANA ELECTRICITY CORPORATION TARIFF NO. 3

COMMERCIAL — LIGHT AND POWER TARIFF

Application: 1. Commercial purposes 2 Low and medium voltages, single and 3-phase as Service: applicable and available. Monthly I nergy 36.01c. per KW hr. 3 Charge. Monthly Minimum 50 K W hrs at 36.01 c per K W hr. = \$18.01. Plus Fuel 4. Charge: Fuel Cost Surcharge on KW hrs. consumed. Deposit: \$120.00 per KVA of installed capacity. Fuel Cost Variation The fuel Cost Variation Clause published as Appendix 1 to these Tariffs shall apply to take Clause: account of variations in the cost to the Corporation of fuels used in the Corporation's Generating Plant Appendix.

"The total amount of each bill for energy supplied under this Tariff shill be increased by 13.58c. per unit of energy conjumed"

This take effect—cspc + of meters read on or after September 1,1980

GUYANA ELECTRICITY CORPORATION TARIFF NO. 4

MANUFACTURING POWER RATE TARIFF

1. Application: Generating light and power for manufacturing

purposes only

2. Service: Low and medium voltages, single and 3-phase

as applicable and available.

3. Monthly Energy

Charge:

34.93 c. per KW hr

4. Monthly Minimum

Charge:

50 KW hrs. at 34.93c per KW hr.= \$17.47 Plus Fuel Cost Surcharge on KW hrs. consumed.

5. Deposit: \$120.00 per KVA of installed capacity.

6. Fuel Cost Variation

Clause:

The fuel Cost Variation Clause published as Appendix 1 to these Tariffs shall apply to take account of variations in the cost to the Corporation of fuels used in the Corporation's Generating Plant

Appendix.

"The total amount of each bill for energy supplied under this Tariff shall be increased by 13.58c. per

unit of energy consumed

This takes effect in respect of meters read on or after

September 1, 1980.

GUYANA ELECTRICITY CORPORATION

TARIFF NO. 5

BULK SUPPLY

1. Application: For all General Power, Industrial, Commercial and

Residential purposes. Minimum connected load of 100 KVA. The proportion of the power required for industrial purposes shall not be less than 75% of the total connected load. The resale of energy under this

Tariff is not allowed.

2. Service: Supply will be delivered directly from the primary

voltage mains of the Corporation.

Consumers will be required to supply without charge to the Corporation their own distribution transformer/transformers with the necessary protective devices to the required specification advised by GEC and suitable accommodation for the necessary primary voltage apparatus and metering equipment.

Consumers who are unable to supply their own distribution transformer/transformers will not be allowed to be on Tariff No. 5 but instead on Tariff No. 4.

3. Monthly Energy: 27.95c. per KW hr.

4. Monthly Minimum 5,000 KW hrs. at 27.95c. per KW hr. = \$1,397.50. Charge: Plus Fuel Cost Surcharge on KW hrs. consumed.

charge.

5. Deposit: \$120.00 per KVA of installed capacity.

6. Fuel Cost Variation The Fuel Cost Variation Clause published as Clause: Appendix I to these Tariffs shall apply to take account

of variations in the cost to the Corporation of fuels used in the Corporation's Generating Plant.

Appendix.

"The total amount of each bill under this Tariff shall be increased by 13.58c. per unit of energy consumed."

This take effect in respect of meters read on or after September 1, 1980.

John L. Agard, Secretary.

Head Office, 40 Main Street, North Cummingsburg, Georgetown.

August 21, 1980.